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Auditor’s Report

To the Directors of:
Weston King Neighbourhood Centre

I have audited the balance sheet of Weston King Neighbourhood Centre as at March 31, 2004 and
the statements of operations and excess revenue over expenses for the year then ended. These
financial statements are the responsibility of the organization’s management. My responsibility is

to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my audit

I conducted my audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Those
standards require that I plan and perform an audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test
basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management,

as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation.
In my opinion, these financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial

position of the organization as at March 31, 2004 and the results of its operations for the year then

ended in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

Yool

Mississauga, Ontario William A. Emond

November 11, 2005 Chartered Accountant

William A. Emond
Chartered Accountant



WESTON KING NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE

Balance Sheet

As at March 31, 2004
2004
Assets
Current
Cash $ 20,142.00
§ 20,142.00
Liabilities & Surplus
Current
Accounts Payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,851.00
Deferred - City of Toronto Grants - AIDS $ 4,000.00
§ 5,851.00
Surplus
Unrestricted Surplus - Beginning of Year § 13,413.00
Current Excess of Revenue over Expenses $ 878.00
Unrestricted Surplus - End of Year $§ 14,291.00
$ 20,142.00

Approved on Behalf of Board
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Director, President
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Director, Treasurer

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

William A. Emond
Chartered Accountant



REVENUE

EXPENSES

WESTON KING NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE

For the Year ended March 31, 2004

Grants - Toronto West Presbytery - SCPI
- City of Toronto - AIDS
Donation - In Kind
- General
- CAW
Membership
Interest Income

Salary - Administration - SCPI
AIDS - Salary

- Program Support

Rent

Other Program Support
Professional Fees

Utilities

Office Expenses
Transportation

Contribution - HOME Program
Capital Expenditure

Excess Revenue over Expenses

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

William A. Emond
Chartered Accountant

Statement of Operations and Excess Revenue over Expenses

2004

66,088.00
19,390.00
12,000.00

7,300.00

60.00
1.00

$
$
$
$
$ 5,000.00
$
$
$

109,839.00

53,678.00
17,721.00
1,669.00
12,000.00
12,992.00
1,926.00
795.00
923.00
285.00
5,000.00
1,972.00

108,961.00

$ 878.00




WESTON KING NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

PURPOSE OF THE ORGANIZATION

The Weston King Neighbourhood Centre was incorporated on January 17, 2003
without share capital under the laws of the Province of Ontario and qualifies as a
non-profit organization under the provisions of the Income Tax Act (Canada). The
Centre oversees the following program in the City of Toronto. AIDS/HIV Harm
Reduction Program

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Revenue Recognition

Weston King Neighbourhood Centre follows the deferral method of accounting for
contributions. Contributions are recognized as revenue in the year in which the
related expenses are incurred. Unrestricted contributions are recognized as revenue
when received or receivable if the amount to be received can be reasonably estimated
and collection is reasonably assured.

Fixed Assets

All additions to fixed assets exceeding $5,000 are capitalized and depreciated on a
straight-line basis over the estimated useful life of the asset. All other additions are
expensed as inccurred.

Donation Services
Management has adopted the policy of recording the value of rent as Donation In
Kind. The Centre continues to receive rental space from Central United Church.

RESTRICTIONS ON NET ASSETS
The Weston King Neighbourhood Centre Board of Directors has no restrictions on
net surplus.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

William A. Emond
Chartered Accountant
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