FINANCIAL STATEMENTS MARCH 31, 2004

March 31, 2004

Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet Statement of Operations and Excess Revenue over Expenses	1
Financial Statements	
Balance Sheet	2
Statement of Operations and Excess Revenue over Expenses	3
Notes to Financial Statements	4

William A. Emond Chartered Accountant

5770 HURONTARIO STREET, SUITE 601, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, L5R 3G5 - PHONE 905-507-1012 - FAX 905-507-0384

Auditor's Report

To the Directors of:

Weston King Neighbourhood Centre

I have audited the balance sheet of Weston King Neighbourhood Centre as at March 31, 2004 and the statements of operations and excess revenue over expenses for the year then ended. These financial statements are the responsibility of the organization's management. My responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my audit

I conducted my audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Those standards require that I plan and perform an audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation.

In my opinion, these financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial position of the organization as at March 31, 2004 and the results of its operations for the year then ended in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

Mississauga, Ontario

November 11, 2005

William A. Emond

M.a. Email

Chartered Accountant

Balance Sheet

As at March 31, 2004

			2004
Current	Assets		
Cash		\$ \$	20,142.00 20,142.00
Liabiliti Current	es & Surplus		
Accounts Payable and accrued liabilities		\$	1,851.00
Deferred - City of Toronto Grants - A	AIDS	<u>\$</u> \$	4,000.00 5,851.00
Surplus			
Unrestricted Surplus - Beginning of Ye	ar	\$	13,413.00
Current Excess of Revenue over Expenses		\$	878.00
Unrestricted Surplus - End of Year		\$	14,291.00
		\$	20,142.00
Approved on Behalf of Board			
T. Xama Man			
I	Director, President		
RVold			
	Director, Treasurer		

Statement of Operations and Excess Revenue over Expenses

For the Year ended March 31, 2004

			2004
REVENUE			
	Grants - Toronto West Presbytery - SCPI	\$	66,088.00
	- City of Toronto - AIDS	\$	19,390.00
	Donation - In Kind	\$	12,000.00
	- General	\$	7,300.00
	- CAW	\$	5,000.00
	Membership	\$	60.00
	Interest Income	\$	1.00
		\$	109,839.00
EXPENSES			
	Salary - Administration - SCPI	\$	53,678.00
	AIDS - Salary	\$	17,721.00
	- Program Support	\$	1,669.00
	Rent	\$	12,000.00
	Other Program Support	\$	12,992.00
	Professional Fees	\$	1,926.00
	Utilities	\$	795.00
	Office Expenses	\$	923.00
	Transportation	\$	285.00
	Contribution - HOME Program	\$	5,000.00
	Capital Expenditure	\$	1,972.00
	1 1		108,961.00
Excess Rever	nue over Expenses	\$	878.00
LACOS INVI	ine over Expenses	Ψ	070.00

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

1. PURPOSE OF THE ORGANIZATION

The Weston King Neighbourhood Centre was incorporated on January 17, 2003 without share capital under the laws of the Province of Ontario and qualifies as a non-profit organization under the provisions of the Income Tax Act (Canada). The Centre oversees the following program in the City of Toronto. AIDS/HIV Harm Reduction Program

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Revenue Recognition

Weston King Neighbourhood Centre follows the deferral method of accounting for contributions. Contributions are recognized as revenue in the year in which the related expenses are incurred. Unrestricted contributions are recognized as revenue when received or receivable if the amount to be received can be reasonably estimated and collection is reasonably assured.

Fixed Assets

All additions to fixed assets exceeding \$5,000 are capitalized and depreciated on a straight-line basis over the estimated useful life of the asset. All other additions are expensed as inccurred.

Donation Services

Management has adopted the policy of recording the value of rent as Donation In Kind. The Centre continues to receive rental space from Central United Church.

3. RESTRICTIONS ON NET ASSETS

The Weston King Neighbourhood Centre Board of Directors has no restrictions on net surplus.